

19.09.2025
Court No.23
Item No.69
pk

CRR 1406 of 2016
IA No: CRAN 1 of 2016(Old No. 3519 of 2016)

Sri Goutam Hore @ Gautam Hore
Vs.
State of West Bengal and another

1. None appears on behalf of either of the parties in an old matter of the year 2016. No accommodation is sought for.
2. Even on earlier occasion, none appeared on behalf of either of the parties.
3. It seems to this Court that the parties are not interested in pursuing the criminal revisional application.
4. Accordingly, the instant criminal revisional application is dismissed for default.
5. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.
6. Let a copy of this order be communicated to the court below for necessary information.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)